The additional of the second o

2011 MAR -2 PM 3: 18

58 254

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE EIGHTIETH LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 2011

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 254

(By Senators Kessler (Acting President) and Hall, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed February 18, 2011; in effect from passage.]

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 254

(By Senators Kessler (Acting President) and Hall, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed February 18, 2011; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the Treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2011, to the West Virginia Development Office - Community Development, fund 8746, fiscal year 2011, organization 0307, and to Division of Human Services - Energy Assistance, fund 8755, fiscal year 2011, organization 0511, by supplementing and amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2011.

WHEREAS, The Governor has established the availability of federal funds now available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2011 which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2011, to fund 8746, fiscal year 2011, organization 0307, be supplemented and amended by increasing an existing item of appropriation as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.			
2	Sec. 7. Appropriations from Federal Block Grants.			
3	340-West Virginia Development Office-			
4	Community Development			
5	Fund 8746 FY 2011 Org 0307			
6 7	Act- Federal ivity Funds			
8	1 Unclassified - Total 096 \$ 10,000,000			
9 10 11 12	June 30, 2011, to fund 8755, fiscal year 2011, organization 0511, be supplemented and amended by increasing ar			
13	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.			
14	Sec. 7. Appropriations from Federal Block Grants.			
15	348-Division of Human Services-			
16	Energy Assistance			
17	Fund 8755 FY 2011 Org 0511			
18 19	Act- Federal ivity Funds			
20	1 Unclassified - Total 096 \$ 10,000,000			
21 22 23 24	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement and amend by increasing existing items of appropriation in the aforesaid accounts for the designated spending units for expenditure during the fiscal year 2011.			

The Joint Committee on the foregoing bill is correctly		by certifies that	
Chairman Senate Committ			
	Chairman House	e Committee	>
Originated in the Senate.			_
In effect from passage.	2		201178-2
Clerk of the Senate			2 PM
Suzzah Saz Clerk of the House o	of Delegates	OF STATE	ب ب ح
Acting Pres	ident of the Senate		
	Speaker of the Hous	e of Delegates	
The within Is app	usked th	is the	L
Day of Much	(a.1)	2011. Das Semble	<i>l.</i> '
	Gove	<i></i>	w

· confidence :

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

FEB 2 4 2011

Time